PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Suspension Technology, Inc.	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brechbuhler Scales, Inc.	
Street Address:	1424 Scale Street SW	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6921098
Patent Number:	6796566
Patent Number:	7137487
Patent Number:	7516821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588 Phone: 216.363.4635

Email: patent@beneschlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Malisheia O. Douglas

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33582-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malisheia O. Douglas

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCE11302011_00000#page1.tif source=CCE11302011_00000#page2.tif source=CCE11302011_00000#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027304 FRAME: 0188

3P \$160.00 6921098

501739301

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 15th day of June, 2005 ("Effective Date"), by and among Brechbuhler Scales, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), and Suspension Technology, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to a certain credit agreement, dated as of February 7, 2003 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor has consented to surrender certain collateral pursuant to a Notice of Proposal to Accept Collateral, dated as of June 15, 2005 (the "Notice"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and the Notice, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all domestic and foreign patents, (the "Patents") including, without limitation, the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all foreign counterparts thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the United States and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that my be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Patents.

In addition to the applicable representations and warranties provided in the Agreement, Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority to execute this Assignment and to assign to Assignee the rights assigned herein; and (ii) has not executed, and will not, execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits,

PATENT REEL: 027304 FRAME: 0189 declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation with respect to (1) the preparation and prosecution of any applications relating to the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement, or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents or this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional patent protection relating to the rights assigned herein that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) the implementation or perfection of this Agreement in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Suspens	ion Technology, Inc.
ву:	Buy Trett Trees
Name:	<u>ŘAY TRÍTT</u>
Title:	TREMS.
Data	11/30/2011

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

037 3-Dec-01	6,921,098	26-Jul-05
	<u> </u>	\$. aporto
,823 7-Dec-01	6,796,566	28-Sep-04
,690 27-Aug-4	7,137,487	21-Nov-06
,055 19-jun-C	7,516,821	14-Apr-09
7	7,690 27-Aug-l	7,690 27-Aug-04 7,137,487

Doc 6911737 Ver 1

PATENT REEL: 027304 FRAME: 0191